51.
52.
53.
54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

ENG NEERI NG NOTES

UNASSI GNED.
UNASSI GNED.
ALL PARTS CALLED QUT ON THI S DRAW NG ARE ORDERED ON ED5D510- 71.

NCT ADAPTERS MUST BE USED I N THE CROSS Al SLE CABLE TROUGH ON THE
BRI DGE, AND AT THE END OF LINE UP WHEN NCT CABLES ARE RUN.

NCT BRI DGE |'S REQUI RED TO BRI DGE NCT CABLES ACRCSS LI NEUP CABLE
RACKS.

WHEN REAR CROSS Al SLE TROUGHS BRACKETS ARE | NSTALLED AT A VACANT
CABI NET SPACE | N A LI NEUP, TWO 901352864 WASHERS AND TWWO
901352633 HEX NUTS SHALL BE USED UNDER THE CABLE RACK. ORDER

AS REQUI RED.

LI NE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER CROSS Al SLE CABLE TROUGHS | DENTI FI CA-
TI ON LABELS COMCODES, AS SHOWN I N FI GURES 11, 12,13 AND 14 ORDER
AS REQUI RED;, COMCODE 846697985 SW TCHBOARD CABLE LABEL, COMCODE
846697993 PONER CABLE LABEL AND COMCODE 846843126 FI BER OPTIC
LABEL.

I NSTALLER TO APPLY LABELS APPROXI MATELY WHERE SHOWN, ONE PER
EACH TROUGH.

VWHEN SPECI FY ED5D510-71 GROUP 22 EQUI PPED W TH 847346699 SHORT
BRACKET AS SHOWN IN FIG 1,2,4 AND 7 A TROUGH OR TROUGHS MUST
COVER BOTH TOP END TABS OF THE SUPPORTI NG BRACKETS, SEE ALSO
NOTE 59.

LI NE ENG NEER SHALL ORDER ED5D510- 71 GROUP 19 AND 20 WHEN NO
CROSS Al SLE TROUGH |'S REQUI RED TO BRI DGE TO THE NEXT LI NEUP;
ALSO GROUP 21 | S PROVI DED FOR GROAMH AND OR WHEN TROUGHS ARE

I NSTALLED TO BRI DGE A NEW LI NEUP ON ALREADY | NSTALLED EQUI PMENT
W TH GROUP 20.

SHEETS B9, B10, AND B18 THRU B23 CONTAI N | NFORVATI ON FOR
TRANSI TI ON HARDWARE BETWEEN 5ESS CLASSI C CABLE RACK AND THE
GLOBAL 5E-2K CABLE RACK.

| SSUE NOTES ( CONTI NUED)

| SSUE NOTES

CROSSED QUT GRAPHI CS ON SHEETS B2, B3, B6, B7, AND B8 AND MOVED
THEM TO SHEETS Bl11l THRU B23. SHEET B16 RATED DA. UPDATED COMCODES
TO REFLECT CHANGES DUE TO FASTENER STANDARDI ZATI ON. I N EN 56;
901352864 READ 803865781 AND 901352633 READ 841064777. UPDATED EN
60 W TH NEW SHEET | NFO.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 NDD NBR: C00032 CHANGE CLASS: ME

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS:

DRAFT: PKK |ENGR GSC |SUPV: SDS CERTI FI ED: 01/ 30/ 91 ISSUE: 1

DRAFT: SMD |ENGR EMR |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 02/ 15/ 01 | SSUE: 10

GRAPHI C SHEET B4 ADDED; ADAPTER APPLI CATI ON AT THE END COF LI NEUP
ADDED TO ENG NEERI NG NOTE 54.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: B

ED5D511- 18

SHEET | NDEX

STTOER|AL THRU AL | SSUE_10

SHT NBR
| SSUE

SHT NBR]B1 B2 B3 B4 BS B6 BY B8

B9 B10 |B11

1 SSUF 110 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

SHT NBRIB12 |B13 |B14 1B15 |B16 |B17 |B18 [B19

B20 |B21 |B22

1 SSUF |10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

10 10 10

SHT NRR|B23

L SSUF 110

SHT _NBR

| SSUF

SHT _NBR

| SSUE

SHT _NBR

| SSUE

SHT _NBR

| SSUF

SHT _NBR

| SSUE

SHT _NBR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| SSUF

SHT _NBR

DESCRI PTI ON SHT

| SSUE

SHT _NBR

SHEET | NDEX Al

| SSUE

| SSUE NOTES Al

SHT _NBR

ENG NEERI NG- NOTES Al

| SSUE

B SECTI ON GRAPHI CS Bl

DRAFT: PKK |ENGR: GSC |SUPV: |CERTI FIED: 04/ 24/ 91 |ISSUE: 2

843071390 NCT ADAPTER ADDED TO FIG 3, SHEET B2.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: PKK |ENGR: GSC |SUPV: |CERTI FIED: 07/16/91 |ISSUE: 3

SHEET | NDEX CORRECTED.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: M

DRAFT: PKK |ENGR: GSC |SUPV: |CERTI FIED: 07/17/91 |ISSUE: 4

ENG NEERI NG NOTE 56 & 57 ADDED, GRAPHI CS ON SHEETS B1, B2 AND B3
UPDATED TO SHOW CABLE RACK COMPARTMENTS/ CABLE SEGREGATI ON AND
BRACKETS RELOCATI ON, SHEET B5 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: PKK |ENGR GSC |SUPV: CERTI FI ED: 01/ 17/ 92 I SSUE: 5

IN GRAPHI CS SHEET Bl BRACKET FOR NCT LI NK CHANGED TO SHOW TWO
SPLIT PIECES. IN SHEET B2 FIG 2,3,4 AND 7 LONG BRACKET COMCODE
847346707 AND SHORT BRACKET 847346699 READ 846874220. FI G 4A
ADDED. FIG 5 MOVED TO SHEET B3 FROM SHEET B2. ENG NEERI NG NOTES
58 AND 59 ADDED.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: BV\WlENGR: GSC |SUPV: |CERTI FIED: 09/07/ 94 |ISSUE: 6

GRAPHI CS SHEETS B6 THROUGH B10 ADDED. PROPRI ETARY NOTE READ 02.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GSC |ENGR: GSC |SUPV: EJZ |CERTI FI ED: 07/ 24/ 98 |ISSUE: 7

DRAW NG RAI SED TO | SSUE 8 DUE TO VI EW NG ROTATI ONAL ERROR ON
GRAPHI CS SHEETS B6 THROUGH B10.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: GSC |ENGR GSC |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 07/ 31/ 98 | SSUE: 8

UPDATED A AND B6 THRU B10 SHEETS TO REFLECT | NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CLASSI FI CATI ON CHANGES.

ORIG ISS: 01/30/91 CHANGE CLASS: ME

DRAFT: SMD |ENGR EMR |SUPV: EJZ CERTI FI ED: 09/ 21/ 00 | SSUE: 9

COPYRI GHT @ 2001 LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES
ALL RI GHTS RESERVED

BT99

5ESS SW TCHI NG EQUI PVENT
METHOD OF | NSTALLATI ON
CRCSS Al SLE CABLE TROUGHS

DWG SI ZE |1 SSUE
2 10

LUCENT TECHNOLOG ES | NC | ED5D511- 18 T M,

PRINTED IN U. S. A




A
NCT TROUGH
CABLE TROUGH
R g SEE FI1G, 4
ED-5D510-71G-4
NCT BRIDGE
SEEFIG. 4 X A
&)
ED-5D510-71G-3
NCT ADAPTER
C
710" OR 8'-10" HIGH
<
Q)
] x
< TIP & RING
< CABLE TROUGH
D Skt FI1G. 2
NCT CABLE TROUGH N \
SEE FIG. 3 \
. \
6°-10-3/8" HIGH
Z
2ot ’ CABLE RACK [REF]
E FRONT OF R
CABINET C AN '
A
I
I
" HIGH
VIA PATHWAY SYSTEM
SEE FI1G. 5
F 3
y
G
- TITLE
FIG. 1 /M 5SS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
] THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
L SHEET ISSUE |DWG S1ZE
ucent
Technologies Inc. EDSD51-18 BI [0 |C2/AIR
3 4 5 t 6 7 8 | 9 | 0

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000




846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR
846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR 846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR §j§§§;§§g ¥Egﬁgi E}mmg; igui OR
846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR 846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") OR 846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR
846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40") 846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40") 846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR
ED-50510-71,64 846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40")
‘i;NCT BRIDGE
—_— — A T —_— )
| TR =
814477410 846571818
375 - 16 X 1/2 NCT ADAPTER
/lBUT HD SKT SCR (FOR OUTER CROSS
_ 803690171 s |_ _ J A\ QQELME"%ETS’
= —=— — — WASHER, INT. : = \_ —— L — — | = =—=T___ __ B —
_ = ¥
TOOTHLOCK 847346699 814477410
~ ~ A A 7 SHORT BRACKET 375 - 16 X /2
0 a] 801085119 Y A 8473466 iggsgg‘ivT SCR
375-16 x .75 LG
846571834 HEX HD CAP SCRW 846571834 A WASHER, INT.
X-AISLE SUPPORT BRKT. REF 803690171 . TOOTHLOCK
\\\\\\ gogeentTi X-AISLE SUPPORT BRKT. REF ey s crw
EQUIPMENT AISLE \u\\ TOOTHLOCK so3ea00,t T LC
I b) "\\\L CABLE RACK EQUIPMENT AISLE | WASHER. | INT
801472853 ] f TOOTHLOCK
375 - 16 X | 1/2 === =7 <\ CABLE RACK ——— — _
847346707
HEX HD CAP SCR [Sea, L Lt CONG BRACKET 801472853 847346707
803690171 T T HE?—~ —t . 0375 - 16 X | 1/2 LONG BRACKET
375 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER HEX HD CAP SCR
803690171
CABINET ———= CABINET —=f 375 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER
) , WIRING AISLE
v v v V 4 1 WIRING AISLE
ED-5D510-71 G-1,6-2 OR G-9
TIP & RING OR POWER TROUGHS ED-5D>10-71 G-3
NCT CABLE TROUGH WITH NCT BRIDGE
FIG. 2
SEE SHEET B14 FIG, 4 SEE SHEET B16
814477410 SEE _NOTE 55
(375-16 X 1/2
BUT HD SKT SCR
WASHER, INT
TOOTHLOCK
843071390 846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR
NCT ADAPTER 846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") OR
(FOR INNER CROSS 846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40")
AISLE TROUGHS) 846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR
SFE_NOIF 54 846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR
ED-50510-71,619 ‘
846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR 846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR NCT BRIDGE 846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40
846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") OR 846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR 846571818
846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40") 846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40™) — — — NCT ADAPTER
| { (FOR OUTER CROSS
AISLE TROUGHS)
8;?27?4\2 X 172 SEE NOTE 54
K .
| | — 846571818 BUT HD SKT SCR
[~ — | — NCT ADAPTER (FOR OUTER-CROSS AISLE TROUGHS) 4
| SEE NOTE 54 80369017
L= = || _— _af WASHER, INT.
814477410 == TOOTHLOCK
0375 - | 1/2
BUT H KT SCR 847346707
— | P— = — J— . WASHER, INT ) e A 9 LONG BRACKET
=) OTHLOCK f
846571834
X-AISLE SUPPORT BRKT. REF 801472853
847346707
m " N LONG BRACKET 2375 - 16 X 1 1/2
| f HEX HD CAP SCR
EQUIPMENT AISLE =1 _EQUIPMENT AISLE | 80369017
e — ////// [0 | 375 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER
CABLE RACK ——— — i
I~ CABLE RACK B i WIRING AISLE
801472853 I I
=t 375 - 16 X 1 1/2
o HEX HD CAP SCR CABINET ——»f
- < = 80369017
375 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER 1 1 1,
CABINET —= |
P WIRING AISLE ED-5D510-71 G-19 & G-20 TITIE
1 1 NCT CABLE TROUGH WITH NCT BRIDGE
Vv v v 5ESS SWITCH EQUIPMENT
FIG.  4A METHOD OF INSTALLATION

NCT CABLE TROUGH
FIG. 3
SEE_SHEET BI5

SEE SHEET Bf17

@ =5

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al

L . SHEET | 1SSUE |DWG SIZE

ucen

EDSD511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSD51-18 B2 10 |C2/AIR
5 t 6 7 8 ! 9 ! 1 0

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000




,—— SEE FIG. 8 ————
I ] : 1 TIP & RING CABLE TROUGH
1
T 1 T
_| b= — ! — —
845620202 UPPER VERTCAL SUPPORT ASSY — & |
(8" - 0" HIGH™WJA SYSTEM)
845620210 UPPER VERTICAL PORT ASSY WIRING AISLE
(9" - 0" HIGH VIA S
B == _ — 3
C ) A A L
I \\ I
] EQUIPMENT AISLE [«—— CABLE RACK CABLE RACK —*=
le——— 846571834
X-AISLE
l] HEX HD CAP SCR SUPPORT BRKT
801472853 801829599
C == —t 16 X | 1/2 HEX HD CAP SCR ? 375 LOCK WASHER ﬁ
'g'e'h' S 1 - 11
T T 1 =+ =+
CABINET = A~ [#——————— FRONT OF CABINET T
V {4 1 1%
ED-5D510-71 G-7 OR G-8
VIA PATHWAY SYSTEM ED-5D510-71 G-5
SEE SHEET B EQUIPMENT AISLE CROSS OVER TROUGH
FIG. 5
b FIG. 6 SEE SHEET Bi12
(SEE FIGS. 2 TO 4 FOR PARTS NOT INDICATED)
—
TIP & RING TROUGH
E %7 NCT CABLE TROUGH 804055424 BOLT SQ. NECK
P-453281 AUXILIARY ROUND HEAD STEEL .375-16 X 3 1/2"
— |_ — — FRAMING CHANNELS
| | .
B =
e ] —_— ¥ [
] 801085119 ﬁ-' i I
4 Hg;ﬁgeczp ;SRVLVG r 8144778236 INSULATOR —
803690171 814570875 INSULATING BUSHING
F WASHER, INT BRACKET
[[ TOOTHLOCK 803865781 WASHER
CABLE RACK 801472853 841064777 HEX NUT
375-16 X 1-1/2 LG SUPPORT BRACKET ——sf [ &e———— SUPPORT BRACKET
HEX CAP SCR 847346707
| 808690171 LONG BRACKET
i 7375 INT TOOTH LOCKWASHER Il
. , ED-5D510-71 G-7 OR G8
—H SEE NOTE 56 = FIG.8
] .
<> hY = METHOD OF INSTALLING
} = == AUXTLIARY FRAMING CHANNELS
G %z REAR OF CABINET ——————#
T > ‘|’ SEE_SHEET BIl
P ™ DETAIL A TITLE
4 5ESS SWITCH EQUIPMENT
METHOD OF INSTALLATION ®
] £D-50510-71 6-6 CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS
WIRING AISLE CROSS OVER TROUGH THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
FIG. 7 SEE SHEET BI13
(SEE FIGS. 2 TO 4 FOR PARTS NOT INDICATED) @_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
L SHEET ISSUE |[DWG SIZE
ucent
ED5SD511-18 Technologies Inc. ED5D511-18 B3 [0 C2/AIR

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000




? 3 4 | 5 6 | 1 | 8 9 0]
846709871 TROUGH (OUTER 40" FIBER CABLE) [" B 846709863 TROUGH (INNER 40" FIBER CABLE)
. \ ; /
| 846709855
: | ADAPTER
| VEIA/\ | ﬁ ¢
: |$1<—8467O9848
5 ] | . SUPPORT BAR
901349597 : - C
375-16 X 1/2
HEX HEAD SCREW |
901352773 :
_| LOCKWASHER
C 846709905 :
X-AISLE SUPPORT
BRACKET |
FIG. ©
D ED5D510-71, GI10, 11, 12, 13, 14
846709897 TROUGH (OUTER 40" SWITCH CABLE NEARSIDE) SWITCH CABLE, POWER CABLE,
846709889 TROUGH (INNER 40" SWITCH CABLE FARSIDE) AND FIBER CABLE TROUGHS
846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40" POWER CABLE NEARSIDE)
— 846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40" POWER CABLE FARSIDE)
— = 901380568
375-16 X 5/8
FLAT HEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREW
2 846709848
SUPPORT BAR
I LY
846571834 e
X-AISLE SUPPORT == e
] BRACKET\ \ /\AW %
846709905 ]
X-AISLE SUPPORT —
— a) la la =
F )
ED5D509-71 G2
CABLE RACK REF
901349654
375-16 X | 1/2 SECTION C-C
HEX HD CAP SCR SCALE 2.
G 901352773 °
375 LOCKWASHER
i S TITLE
’////—CAB\NET 5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
(:) <:> (:> END OF LINEUP CABLE TROUGHS ®
] THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
\_~/_/\
SECTION B-B _@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H ED5D510-71, GIO, |11, 12, 14
SWITCH CABLE, POWER CABLE
AND FIBER CABLE TROUGHS L " SHEET ISSUE [DWG SIZE
ucen
ED5D511-18 Technologies  Inc. EDSD5I11-18 B4 | 10 |C2rAIR
| 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




A SEE DETAIL C
—
846697985 846697993 846843126 .
SWITCHBOARD CABLE LABEL POWER CABLE LABEL FIBER OPTIC LABEL .
B
C
FIG. 14
GROUP 18
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LABEL
SCALE 2 X | SCALE 2 X | SCALE 2 X |
| SEE NOTE 57 SEE NOTE 57 ST NOTE 57 APPLICATION
D SEE DETAIL C
—b
SEE DETAIL B
E
F
FIG. 13
GROUP 18
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LABEL
G APPLICATION
TITLE
FIG. 11 5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
oros e FIG. 12 CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
| GROUP 17
SWITCHBOARD CABLE LABEL THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
APPLICATION POWER CABLE LABEL
APPL ICAT ION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
L SHEET ISSUE |DWG SIZE
ucent
EDSD511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSD511-18 BS [0 C2/AIR

\ 2 3 4 5 i 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




| 7 3 | 4 5 i 6 8 9 | O
SEE DETAIL B 848059853 TROUGH (OUTER 20" TO 32")
848059994 848059861 TROUGH (OUTER 27" TO 44") SEE DETAIL A
ADAPTER, OUTER o — 84805991 | TROUGH (OUTER 45" TO GO”L/_./”’“
. ‘\\ 848059846 TROUGH (INNER 20" TO 32")
=1 / . 5 848059879 TROUGH (INNER 27" TO 44")
| , : 848059887 TROUGH (INNER 45"
|
|
|
| | : )
\ - : 848060000
TN
e 848059434 L\ ADAPTER, INNER
\ \\§W SHIELD, ASSEMBLY I /
Tt S— - S~ 901342519
L ‘ﬁfi¥i _ BOLT, HEX HD
! M8 X 16
‘ 38[$4Eﬁ§§ m . 901352773
M8 X 25 LOCKWASHER
901344143 _ - ~ ha -
M8 HEX, NUT | | 848040747
WIRING H ASSEMBLY,
DETAIL "B" WIRING BRACKET
DETAIL
28039954
BRACKET
ED5D509-71 ° <5
CLASSIC CABLE e —
RACK REF RACK REF
901349654
T it LTy X o
: 501352775 ED5D510-71 G28 & G36, G38 OR G40 MIO X 40
375 LOCKIASHER CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE FIBER 901264747
: OPTIC CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE LOCKWASHER
SEE_SHEET BI8
. . 848059846 TROUGH (INNER 20" TO 32")
848059853 TROUGH (OUTER 20" TO 32") S ieoaants ThoucH CINNER 200 19 320
848053511 TROUGH (OUTER 45" TO 60" ) 848059887 TROUGH (INNER 45" TO 60")
901342519
90 | 19 BOLT, HEX HD
BOLT, H M8 X 16
M8 X 16 901352773
901352773 - LOCKWASHER
LOCKWASHER §
7
-~ 84803
BRACKET
K
_ ; _ 848040747
B 1 " | —] ASSEMBLY,
J RN | BRACKET
| \\\\\\\\\\\\ ‘\\\\¥7ED5D77977O
Y s GLOBAL CABLE
] RACK REF
ED5D509- 7| = |
CLASSIC CABLE Y D
RACK REF TITLE
L | S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE THROUGH BETWEEN
CLASSIC AND GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
FIGURE 16 901342758
gg[%Agggi o EDSD510-71 G27 & G371, G39 OR G4l BOLT, HEX HD
3757016 % | 1/2 CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE POWER MI1O X 40 _@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
: CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE 9012647417
301352773 LOCKWASHER
375 LOCKWASHER
SEE SHEET BIS L R SHEET ISSUE [DWG SI1ZE
ucen
ED5D511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSD511-18 B6 0 [C2/AIR
2 3 4 | 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000




848059853
A TROUGH, OUTERAj\\\\

/////f848

059846

TROUGH, [INNER

901352717

901342519
BOLT, HEX
M8 X 16

901352773

LOCKWASHER

LOCKWASHE - . L
848039962— =
B 1342519 T
BRACKET L
M8 X 16
90124982 |
ED5D509-7 | —= WIRTNG .:::><
CLASSIC CABLE
RACK REF J
C 48039954
BRACK WIRING——={[ =T |
Lpe ] )E
FIGURE 17
901349654 ED5D510-71 G27 & G37, G639 OR G4l
BOLT, HEX HD CALSSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE SWITCHBOARD
375-16 X | 1/2 CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE
D 901352773
LOCKWASHER

848059853 848059994
TROUGH, OUTER ADAPTER, OUTER
E

848040747
: "//////kiASSEMBLY,
BRACKET

ED5SD779-70
GLOBAL CABLE
. RACK REF

HD

¢

SEE SHEET B20

848059846
TROUGH, NNER\\\\\\\

847116712
BOTT~HEX HD ™~
M |6
803690 |

WASHER, TOOTHLOCK

g TICT

848060000;%
R

u\\/i0342758

BOLT, HEX HD

MIO X 40
9012647417

WASHER, TOOTHLOCK

847116738

BOLT, HEX HD

M8 X 25

803690171

WASHER, TOOTHLOCK
847183613

M8 HEX, NUT

48039954 ;
CKET
T ADAPTER, INNE -
F ”/////\\\\¥
i | 848058434
EDSDTT9-170 ~ ~ P Pa = ASSEMBLY,
GLOBAL RACK SHIELD
| TUREFERENCE e EQUIPMENT e )
) EOU‘PM \ /
o (__} \3741;) -~ FD5D509- 71
CLASSIC RACK
G D [~ REFERENCE
é —_— ° " TITLE
o i S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
Rt e S Bl L A ®
1 842%;322?? THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
801472853
BOLT, HEX HD
847337904 EFD‘SGD%% 88;25(‘)?77 ! I/e _@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H WASHER, TOOTHLOCK GROUPS 30 & 36 WASHER, TOOTHLOCK
SEE SHEET 821 |_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 BT | 10 |c2/aIR
| 2 3 4 | 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000




LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000

7 3 4 5 6 I 8 9 | O
848059846
848059853
TROUGH, OUTER TROUGH, INNER
A 847116712 A
BOLT, HEX HD 847116738
6 BOLT, HEX HD
80369 M8 X 25
WASHER, TO 80369017
| WASHER, TOOTHLOCK -
845039954 C 847183613
BRACKET N T '
B T B
| —1 848058434
1 ASSEMBLY,
SHIELD
p _
— ED5D779- 70— EQUIPMENT ) —
GLOBAL RACK
REFERENCE ° ///ﬁi \\\\‘\\\\.
. ) ED5D509- 7
N EQUIPMENT -
é / Lpe ] L on ]
] 820003053 / 848039954 IR
801472853 BRACKET
847116852 FIGURE 19 BOLT, HEX HD
BOLT, HEX HD ED5D510-7 | C375°16 X | 1/2
MIO X 40 GROUPS 30 & 37 80369017
D 847337904 WASHER, TOOTHLOCK D
WASHER, TOOTHLOCK
SEE SHEET B22
848059846
— TROUGH, INNER <
848059853
TROUGH, OUTER
847116738
F 8471 BOLT, HEX HD E
BOLT, HEX M8 X 25
M8 X 16 80369017
80369017 WASHER, TOOTHLOCK
WASHER, TOOTHLOCK /- 847183613
| - M8 HEX, NUT |
Séfgig?ez 848058434
- ’//ﬁgiASSEMBLY,
847337896 SHIELD
F WASHER, SPRING F
ED5D779-70——i
GLOBAL RACK
] REFERENCE . \\\;7 L] |
A EQUIPMENT 4//’
o W EQUIPMENT
|
G N o G
= 48039954
—d i
_— BRACKET TITLE
84806305 S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGH BETWEEN
SPACER 801472853 CLASSIC AND GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
847116852 BOLT, HEX HD THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
BOLT, HEX HD C375-16 X I 1/2
MIO X 40 803690171
847337904 FIGURE 20 WASHER, TOOTHLOCK _@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
WASHER, TOOTHLOCK EDSDS10-TI
GROUPS 29 & 37 H
|_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
- SEE SHEET B23 ucen }
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 B8 | 10 |c2/aIR
| 3 4 | 5 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

MFO

I-16-98



2 3 4 5 i ) I 8 9 )
848059986 A
ADAPTER INNER
848059978 —901342519
ADAPTER(OUTER) -—-— BOLT, HEX HD —
A . B M8 X 16
; : 901352773
901342519 | | LOCKWASHER
BOLT, HEX HD\ : ! q
M8 X 16 .
G ih R | | e’ g
LOCKWASHER
REFERENCE . : : ASSEMBLY
| | ED5D509-TI
— — . CABLE RACK —
. . - REFERENCE
| _ _ _
00 0 00 0 [mlr; . |
0 9 | | C
] | |
9 : : -
= : l = = =
| | o do
: : . . D
| | e clle
| | ° o T
A |—— B
SEE SHEET BIO SEE SHEET BI1O
FIG. 21 F
EDSDSI0-TI
G223, G24, G25 & G26
SWITCH CABLE, POWER CABLE AND FIBER CABLE
BETWEEN THE END OF LINEUPS.
G
TITLE
SESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS BETWEEN
CLASSIC AND GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
/d
53 . (é) E SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
]I
/! H
T %
'\,‘V |_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 BY | 10 |c2/aIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | |0

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000

MFO 2-9-98




7 3 4 5 i 6 I 8 9 | O
901342519
848059937 848059838 BOLT HEX HD
848059838 848059804
TROUGH OUTER TROUGH OUTER TROUGH OUTER TROUGH INNER gg‘é5£§73
A SWITCHBOARD CABLE FIBER CABLE POWER CABLE FIBER CABLE 901302113
_ 848059804
TROUGH INNER
POWER CABLE 848059929
/ TROUGH INNER
- = . I SWITCHBOARD CABLE
( -
901342519 - o E 848114716
.~ 848061867 BOLTMgEé Tg | ‘,/////ﬁicov5R PLATE
X-AISLE SUPPORT ™
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 9013527173 \\\\\\\\\\\~[ ————901342519
| T LOCKWASHER E E BOLT HEX HD
[ [ | M8 X 16
901352773
| LOCKWASHER
848061867 ———=
X-AISLE SUPPORT | || (2 REGD)
C BRACKET ASSEMBLY
~ A P -
901342758 J
BOLT, HEX HD
— MIO X 40
901264747
) LOCKWASHER
201349654 J 901349654
D BOLT, HEX HD BOLT, HEX HD
J375-16 X | 1/2 :
L 901352773 . . 375-16 X [ /2
O 901352773
LOCKWASHER % ° 4 LOCKWASHER
—») N TT ' T
o
[} [} (-] o o o
210 Ol° °10O Ol°
o o
o o ——— 848063053 o o
E ., °1 O o SPACER , 0 Olo .
Olo @) O @)
0 o = o o ol 0
848063053
SPACER
F
SECTION BB
SECTION A-A FROMISHEET B9
FROM SHEFT RS SCALE 3/8
SCALE 3/8 CLASSIC CABLE RACK
] GLOBAL CABLE RACK
G \ —
o
\ TITLE
S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS BETWEEN
CLASSIC AND GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
B _@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
|_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 BIO | 10 [C2/AIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU_EOPT_1SSUE-GEN. FRN APR 2000




A AUXILIARY FRAMING CHANNELS
EDAC685-72 G101, G102, G103
(NOT PART OF KIiT; ORDERED
SEPARATELY)
o 901392027 BOLT SO. NECK (2 REQ'D)
ROUND HEAD STEEL .375-16 X 3 1/2"
802584490 CLIP (4 REQ'D)
B
N
— 814478236 INSULATOR
(2 REG'D)
8°-0" OR I ‘\\//"
9°-0" ABOVE FLOOR ' '
C NY /[ 814570875 INSULATING BUSHING a7
(2 REG'D) ||
/ SEE DETAL A 901352864 WASHER (2 REQ'D)
PanN PanN
901352633 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D)
] ///v | | \\\ SUPPORT BRACKET -375-16 X .250
= = \ _
L1??r—<hﬂ?—ﬂ??r4 \\\\ki
D ] SUPPORT BRACKET
846571867 UPPER VERTICAL SUPPORT ASSY —
’///47 (8 - 0" HIGH VIA SYSTEM)
846571875 UPPER VERTICAL SUPPORT ASSY
(97 - 0" HIGH VIA SYSTEM)
— DETAIL A
ED5D510-71 G-7 OR G-8
METHOD OF INSTALLING
AUXTLIARY FRAMING CHANNELS
5 EQUIPMENT WIR ING
AISLE AISLE
r— ﬁ —
— a) ”‘) /59505097 G2 CABLE RACK (REF)
F
/J | 901349654 HEX HD CAP SCR
37516 X | /2" (2 REQ'D)
CABINET 1 1 — 901352773 LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D)
(REF) o ‘//////
— = A 2=
G
TITLE
5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
1 1 1, CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
] THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
FIGURE 5
ED5D510-71 G-7 OR G-8 _@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H VIA PATHWAY SYSTEM
L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 BII | 10 |c2/miR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 7 ! 8 ! 9 ! 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000

COHTA




A
B
C
ED5D510-71 G-1, G-2 OR G-9
CROSS-OVER CABLE TROUGH (REF)
T |
| |
D | |
| |
| |
846571834 X-AISLE | |
MOUNT ING BRACKET I }
—ol (2 REQ'D) } ‘
E ED5D509-71 G-2
CABLE RACK (REF) A - — a)
901349654 HEX HEAD CAP SCR
.375-16 X | 1/2 (2 REQ’'D)
901352773 .375 LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D)
F
== — — — == =
| |
7\:\ -y | —
N\ 'd
{ FRONT OF CABINET )
4 N
G
FIG. 6
ED5D510-71 G-5
EQUIPMENT AISLE CROSS OVER TROUGH
— (SEE FIGS. 2 TO 4 FOR PARTS NOT INDICATED) TITIE
S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
H _g_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
EDS5D510-7T1_G5_G§ASSEM |.5 C t COHTA |_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG S1ZE
S1-60 : reate ucen
EDSDS5I1-18.BI12 |[DRAWING 1.5 Create COHTA Technologies Inc. EDS5D511-18 B2 0 C2/AIR
FILE NAME FILE TYPE PDMREV PDMRL CONTACT
2 3 4 5 i 6 7 | 8 | 9 1 0

LU_ISSUE2.FRN JUNE 2000




2 3 4 I ) I 8 9 )
A
B
ED5D510-71 G-1, G-2 OR G-9
TIP & RING CROSS-OVER TROUGH
C (REF)
NCT CROSS OVER TROUGH
(REF)
— - T T T
I | I [
| | | |
| [ : [
| I | ‘
| | | |
D I | | :
1 | |
847346707 LONG BRACKET I \ 1
(I PER KIT)
—p N
(REF) A - — .375-16 X .75 (2 PER KIT) — ~ ~
901352773 .375 INT TOOTH
LOCK WASHER (3 PER KIT) k
E 901349654 HEX HEAD CAP SCR
.375-16 X | 1/2 (1 PER KIT)
901352773 .375
LOCK WASHER
//////",///////’/”/’/’/’/’,,,,,/r SEE NOTE 56 -\"\\\\"\‘\\\\\‘\‘\\\\‘\“\\\‘\\‘
F ) -
REAR OF CABINET
(REF)
< <
FIG. 7 N
G ED5D510-71 G-22
WIRING AISLE CROSS OVER TROUGH
(SEE FIGS. 2 TO 4 FOR PARTS NOT INDICATED. TITIE
ABOVE CONFIGURATION DISPLAYS TWO (2) 5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
EDSDSI0-T1 G-22 KITS) CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 BI3 | 10 |c2/mIR
| 2 3 4 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




3 4 5 s 6 7 8 9 10
846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR
846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR
A 846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40")
846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR
846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") OR
846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40")
aiaiainieiateieieieinitedaia il h LS pddesiaiiat e e g —=
I | I
| | |
B | U |
o 901349597
L 375 - 16 X 1/2
L HEX HEAD CAP SCR
L 901352773
L LOCKWASHER \\\\
] | | |
| [E_f_ \E:n o L
- e J
846571834 .
C X-A1SLE Aﬁ\\\\\\\\ -
SUPPORT |
BRACKET - 847346699
SHORT BRACKET
— o a s | ) 901349613
— 375 - 16 X .75
I~ HEX HEAD CAP SCR
901352773
EQUIPMENT AISLE \\\\\\\\\\7LOCKWASHER
D _ 847346707
LONG BRACKET
901349654
375 - 06 X | 1/2 it —————- WIRING AISLE
. HEX HEAD CAP SCR
901352773
LOCKWASHER L
: ED5D509-71 G-2
o CABLE RACK REF
E L —@—
CABINET F ‘ ‘ ZET
F
FIGURE 2
ED5D510-71 G-1, G-2 OR G-9
ED5D510-71 G-5 OR G22
TIP & RING OR POWER CROSS AISLE
_| CABLE TROUGHS WITH MOUNTING BRACKETS
G
TITLE
5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS
] ®
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
|_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 Bla | 10 [c2/AIR
| 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




2 5 s 8 9 | O
846387553 TROUGH ( INNER 20°) 846381538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OF
A 846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") 846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40")
846387579 TROUGH ( INNER 40"
843071390 NCT ADAPTER N
(FOR INNER_X-AISLF |
TROUGHS)[SEE_NOTE 54 | ! 846571818 NCT ADAPTER
B C (FOR OUTER X-AISLE
L] TROUGHS) SEE NOTE 54
! \
|
L 901349597 HEX HD SCR
375 - 16 X /2
] 901352773 LOCKWASHER
_________________ T I ——
C : 847346707 LONG BRACKET REF
901349597 HEX HD SCR i
375 - 16 X 1/2 i
901352773 LOCKWASHER C
— m — —
ED5D509-71, G-2
D CABLE RACK REF
EQUIPMENT AISLE
N J
\ 901349654 HEX HD SCR REF
£ 375 - 16 X | 1/2
| 901352773 LOCKWASHER REF
CABINET e e e S e S S
F WIRING AISLE
G FIGURE 3
ED5D510-71 G-1, G-2 OR G-9;
ED5D510-71 G-3 OR G-15
SESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
NCT CABLE TROUGHS WITH NCT ADAPTERS CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
] THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSD511-18 Technologies Inc. ED5SDST1-18 BIS | 10 |co/AlR

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000

8

| 9 | 1 0




3 4 5 ) 6 I 8 9 | O
846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR
846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") OR
A 846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40")
846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR
846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR
_ 846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40")
846511826 847111259 NCT ADAPTER REF
NCT BRIDGE (FOR OUTER_X-AISLE
TROUGHS) [SEE_NOTE 54
B 846571818 NCT ADAPTER REF
(FOR OUTER X-AISLE TROUGHS)
SEE NOTE 54
— T | | =] = 1 ==
| | | | | | | | I |
| | | | I | [
| | | | I | [
| | | | | I |
| : | | | I :
| | | | I
C | | | | | I |
| | | | | I |
| | | 1 [
I |-y
] 846571834 u
X-AISLE SUPPORT | 901349597 HEX HEAD SCR REF
BRACKET REF H 847346699 375 - 16 X 1/2
SHORT BRACKET REF 901352773
— A A Vs — LOCKWASHER REF
D N~ 901349613 HEX HEAD SCR REF
EQUIPMENT AISLE 378 U1 X 15
901352773
LOCKWASHER REF
ED5D509-71, G-2 :J_\
’ 847346707
—b CABLE RACK\ ) LONG BRACKET REF
T ; WIRING AISLE
'::::J
3 CABINET o %
::: a e
i 901349654 HEX HEAD SCR REF
375 - 16 X | 1/2
_| 901352773
/b 4/ 4/ LOCKWASHER REF
F
FIGURE 4
— ED5D510-71 G-1, G-2 OR G-9;
ED5D510-71 G4
NCT CABLE TROUGHS WITH NCT BRIDGE
G
TITLE
DA 56SS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGHS ®
1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
] @ =
L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
ED5D511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 Bi6 | 10 [co/alR
| 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




3 4 5 I 6 1 8 9 0]
846387553 TROUGH (INNER 20") OR
A 846387561 TROUGH (INNER 30") OR
846387579 TROUGH (INNER 40")
846387520 TROUGH (OUTER 20") OR
846387538 TROUGH (OUTER 30") OR ﬁé%3§§Z$gE
846387546 TROUGH (OUTER 40")
901349597 HEX HEAD SCR
0375 - 16 X 1/2
901352773
846571818
B LOCK WASHER NCT ADAPTER REF
S~ T=— (FOR OUTER_X-AISLE
| \ | | == — TROUGHS) [SEE NOTE 54
[ 11 [
\ [ } I [ ‘
| \ [ | [ | ‘
‘ [ | [ | \ ‘
\ \ | |0 \ !
: ‘ | I ( | |
| [ | || [
| ! | | A !
[ /1 [
C : | ! | |
| 1| |
[ I | I
| T
847346707
] 846571834 LONG BRACKET
CROSS-AISLE SUPPORT
BRACKET REF
D
EQUIPMENT AISLE ] WIRING AISLE
.l
ED5D509-71, G-2
CABLE RACK
E J
] 901349654 HEX HEAD SCR
] 375 - 16 X | 1/2
. ! 901352773
. | LOCKWASHER
] CABINET i |
| o I
| I
F U — ————
U U
G
TITLE
_FIGURE 44 . 5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
EDSDS10- 71 G-, 622, OR 6-9; CROSS-AISLE CABLE TROUGHS
ED5D510-71 G-19 & G-20 ®
| NCT CABLE TROUGHS WITH NCT BRIDGE
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
(é) E SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
|_ t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Inc. EDSDS1-18 BI7 | 10 [C2/AIR
| 3 4 5 t 6 7 | 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




3 4 5 ) ) I 8 9 )
I 848059853 TROUGH (OUTER 20" TO 32") —
- . 848059861 TROUGH (OUTER 27" TO 44") .
SEE DETAL ¢ \\\\\\y/.*// N 848059911 TROUGH (OUTER 45" TO 60") pd '~ )///r—'SEE DETAL D
848059434—— = . : :
SHIELD, ASSEMBLY - /
./ )
-
-
A A —
848040747
ASSEMBLY,
. WIRING WIRING———————= BRACKET
848039954
BRACKET
3
ED5D509-71 ° ED5DT779-70
CLASSIC CABLE |\ Wimi GLOBAL CABLE
RACK REF RACK REF
901349654
soL1 e RD FIGURE 15 901342758
375-16 X | 1/2 BOLT, HEX HD
' 401352773 ED5D510-71 G28 & G36, G38 OR G40 gg?224§37
375 LOCKWASHER CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE FIBER LOCKWASHER
OPTIC CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE
848059994 848059846 TROUGH (INNER 20" TO 32")
ADAPTER, OUTER 848059879 TROUGH (INNER 27" TO 44")
848059887 TROUGH (INNER 45" TO 60")
——— 848060000
N - ADAPTER, INNER
|
|
|
o \ 901342519
| | w\// BOLT, HEX HD
| - | | M8 X 16
T
| N w I/f“j\;/ 901352773
iy ~_ . LOCKWASHER e
T'ﬁ ) w— U S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
| CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGH BETWEEN
| 901342535 CLASSIC & GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
BOLT, HEX HD THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
M8 X 25
901344143
M8 HEX, NUT $ 3 SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
DETAIL C DETAIL D
LUCENT SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ED5D511-18 TECHNOLOGIES EDSD511-18 BIS8 10 [C2/AIR
| 3 4 5 t 6 7 8 | 9 | | 0

LU_EOPT_ISSUE.FRM APR 2000




3 5 i 6 8 9 | O
848059853 TROUGH (OUTER 20"
848059861 TROUGH (OUTER 27"
848059911 TROUGH (QUTER 45 848059846 TROUGH (INNER 20" TO 32")
848059879 TROUGH (INNER 27" TO 44")
848059887 TROUGH (INNER 45" TO 60")
901342519
BOLT, HEX HD
901342519 M8 X 16
BOLT, HEX HD 901352773
M8 X 16 LOCKWASHER
901352773
LOCKWASHER
V A4
4
%
§§§2§§$54 848040747
ASSEMBLY,
9 - BRACKET
A P WIRING———=
WIRING N
ED5D779-70
J GLOBAL CABLE
RACK REF
ED5D509-7 |
CLASSIC CABLE - \
RACK REF o
901342758
so1 555 socty 3 ib
375506 X I 172 NI
901352713 LOCKWASHER
375 LOCKWASHER FIGURE 16
ED5D510-71 G27 & G37, G39 OR G4l
CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE POWER
CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE
TITLE
S5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE CABLE TROUGH BETWEEN
CLASSIC & GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
$ 3 SEE PROPRIETAY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
LUCENT SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ED5D511-18 TECHNOLOGIES EDSD511-18 B19 10 [C2/AIR
| 3 5 t 6 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU_EOPT_ISSUE.FRM APR 2000




7 3 4 5 ) 6 8 9 | O
A
848059853 TROUGH(OUTER 20" TO 32") ; ;
848059861 TROUGH(OUTER 27" TO 44") DS IR IR 290 18 24
| 84805991 | TROUGH(OUTER 45" TO 60") £48055887 TROUGH( INNER 45" TO 60")
901342519
BOLT, HEX HD
901342519 M8 X 16
B BOLT, HEX HD 901352773
M8 X 16 LOCKWASHER
901352773
LOCKWASHER
848040747
— 7 ~ T L T N ASSEMBLY,
BRACKET
848039962
C BRACKET 901342519 —
BOLT, HEX HD
M8 X 16
901249821
LOCKWASHER
| _ U ED5D779-70
a e L GLOBAL CABLE
J RACK REF
I |
-~ WIRING
D ED5D509-7 | —=f
CLASSIC CABLE
RACK REF J
—* 48039954
BRACKET WIRING——=f
\ i
o
imi AT,
F T ~
901349654
BOLT, HEX HD
— J375-16 X | 1/2 281%42;g§ "
901352773 ,
LOCKWASHER FIGURE 17 MIO X 40
ED5D510-71 G27 & G37, G39 OR G4l 901264747
CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE SWITCHBOARD WASHER, TOOTHLOCK
- CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE
G
TITLE 5ESS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE TROUGH BETWEEN
CLASSIC & GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies  Inc. EDSD51-18 B20 | 10 [C2/AIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




7 3 4 5 I 6 8 9 | O
848059853 TROUGH(OUTER 20" TO 32") DS TR INNER 590 18 2
A 848059861 TROUGH(OUTER 27" TO 44") 845059887 TROUGH( INNER 45" TG 60" )
84805991 | TROUGH(OUTER 45" TO 60") 848059954 901342535
ADAPTER, OUTER BOLT, HEX HD
M8 X 25
_ 901342519 Holanelis.
BOLT, HEX HD
ue x e 901344143
901352773 M& HEX, NUT
LOCKWASHER
B
VS /i‘_! A0V | 970 0 4 04D AL
i
48039954 v
_ BRACKET 848060000
- _ _ ADAPTER, INNER 7
C 848058434
ED5DT79-70 — ASSEMBLY,
GLOBAL RACK Al A SHIELD
REFERENCE
5 e FQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT——= ////
D ,J ED5D509-7 |
CLASSIC RACK
REFERENCE
L \ j
—> Wim:i fim:§ o
1| (]
l{\L//JJ 848039954 u‘\\\\¥
3 848063053 901342758 BRACKET 901349654
SPACER BOLT, HEX HD FIGURE 18 Bg%g:‘gE§ TD‘/Z
M10 X 40 ED5D510-71, G30 & 636, G38 OR G40 501352773
901264147 CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE L OCKWASHER
LOCKWASHER FIBER OPTIC CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE
F
G
TITLE  5£SS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE TROUGH BETWEEN
CLASSIC & GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
] THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
|_ SHEET | SSUE DWG SIZE
ucent
EDSDS511-18 Technologies  Inc. EDSDSI-18 B21 | 10 [C2/AIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 8 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




848059853 TROUGH(OQUTER 20" TO 32") 848059846 TROUGH( INNER 20" TO 32")
A 848059861 TROUGH(OQUTER 27" TO 44") 848059879 TROUGH(INNER 27" TO 44")
848059911 TROUGH(OUTER 45" TO 60") 848059887 TROUGH( INNER 45" TO 60")
90134251 9————
901342535
— 32L£"QEX HD BOLT, HEX HD
LOCKWASHER kNS HER
901344143
A M8 HEX, NUT
848039954 (//
BRACKET p
\\\\\¥848058434
_] ASSEMBLY,

i

(nmi] (nmi]

o J (]
848063053 k ,L N \\\¥7848039954
3 SPACER 901342758 901349654 BRACKET

BOLT, HEX HD

C SHIELD
— A A A =
ED5D779-70—= b EQUIPMENT
— GLOBAL RACK -
REFERENCE
D e FD5D509-7
CLASSIC RACK
REFERENCE
Ei———J L EQUIPMENT \\\

BOLT, HEX HD L375-16 X I 1/2
MIO X 40 901352773
901264747 LOCKWASHER
LOCKWASHER

] FIGURE 19

EDSDSI10-71 G30 & 37, 39 OR 41
CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE
POWER CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE

F
G
TITLE 5SS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE TROUGH BETWEEN
CLASSIC & GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
0 L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies  Inc. EDSD51-18 B22 | 10 [C2/AIR
| 2 | 3 4 5 t 6 7 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




7 3 4 5 ) 6 8 9 | O
848059853 TROUGH(OUTER 20" TO 32")
848059861 TROUGH(OUTER 27" TO 44") 848059846 TROUGH(INNER 20" TO 32")
848059911 TROUGH(QUTER 45" TO 60") 848059879 TROUGH(CINNER 27" TO 44")
A 848059887 TROUGH( INNER 45" TO 60")
901342519
BOLT, HEX HD
: —————901342535
M& X 16 BOLT, HEX HD
| 901352773 M8 X 25
LOCKWASHER 901352773
LOCKWASHER
901344143
M8 HEX, NUT
Y I ]
B 1=}
848039962 901342519
BRACKET BOLT, HEX HD 848058434
M8 X 16 ASSEMBLY,
_ - 90124982 | SHIELD
| LOCKWASHER 848040767
BRACKET
C | A e -
J ED5D509-71
CLASSIC CABLE
— ED5D779-70 RACK
GLOBAL CABLE RACK EOUIPMENT REF
REF
EQUIPMENT
D
T’ \ j‘ .
AT, AT
D — \\\——7848039954 o
— BRACKET
848063053
SPACER
IR
r MIO X 40 FIGURE 20 855X 11
901264747 ED5D510-71 G29 & G37, G39 OR G4 901352773
LOCKWASHER CLASSIC TO GLOBAL CROSS AISLE SWITCHBOARD OCKWASHER
CABLE TROUGHS AND HARDWARE
F
G
TITLE 5SS SWITCHING EQUIPMENT METHOD OF INSTALLATION
CROSS AISLE TROUGH BETWEEN
CLASSIC & GLOBAL CABLE RACK ®
1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_@_ _G_ SEE PROPRIETARY NOTICE ON SHEET Al
H
L t SHEET ISSUE DWG SIZE
ucen
EDSDS511-18 Technologies Imc. EDSD51-18 B23 | 10 [C2/AIR
| 2 3 4 5 t 6 8 | 9 | 1 0

LU ISSUE-GEN.FRM JUNE 2000




	a1
	b1
	b2
	b3
	b4
	b5
	b6
	b7
	b8
	b9
	b10
	b11
	b12
	b13
	b14
	b15
	b16
	b17
	b18
	b19
	b20
	b21
	b22
	b23

